Date: 10-July-2024

#### **News Coverage of Press Release**

"CAT UPHOLDS CCP PENALTY ON COLLUSIVE BIDDING"

#### **Business Recorder**

10-July-2024 Page # 3

## CAT dismisses appeal against CCP

RECORDER REPORT ISLAMABAD: of Pakistan (CCP).

M/sundertakings (PESCO) tender, thus vio- 2010. lating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As challenged (Rs2 million involved in the collusion.

Previously, notice of potential bid rig- 27 February the procurement of power non-prosecution.

distribution equipment. The Subsequently, an enquiry Competition Appellate was also conducted where-Tribunal (CAT) has dis- in it was concluded that the missed the appeal filed by five undertakings, includ-M/s Creative Engineering ing Creative Engineering, against the order of the colluded to divide the ten-Competition Commission der quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a The CCP held in its order uniform price, while giving Creative an impression of a compet-Engineering and four other itive bidding process. The were CCP's order established involved in collusive bid- the violation of Section ding for a Peshawar 4(1) read with Section 4(2) Electric Supply Company (a), (b) and (e) of the Act

Creative Engineering a result, the CCP imposed Commission's order before a total penalty of Rs10 mil- the Competition Appellate lion on the five entities Tribunal. However, due to each) its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled the hearing dates, Commission took suo moto Tribunal, vide order dated ging in PESCO's tender for dismissed the appeal for

#### **Daily Times**

10-July-2024 Business Page

## CAT upholds CCP penalty on collusive bidding

ompetition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion, said a press release issued here on Wednesday.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procure-

ment of power distribution equipment.

Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process. The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010. APP

#### **Pakistan Today**

12-July-2024 Business Page

# CCP clears acquisition of P&G's 'Safeguard' manufacturing facility

he Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has approved a merger within the consumer care market.

The approved transaction entails the acquisition of certain assets of M/s Procter and Gamble Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd (P&G) by M/s Nimir Industrial Chemicals Ltd (Nimir) under the Asset Purchase Agreement (APA), according to a press release issued here on Thursday.

P&G is a company incorporated in Pakistan with extensive business footprint in the production and sale of various household products including the manufacturing of its brand of toilet soap i.e. Safeguard. Nimir is a publicly listed company established in 1964 and has a diverse product portfolio along with toll manufacturing of aerosol, soap products, home, and personal care products. APP



10-July-2024 Business Page

## CAT upholds CCP penalty on collusive bidding

#### 👺 Spokesman Report

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the

procurement of power distribution equipment. Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process. The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2)(a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.



## Competition Appellate Tribunal Dismisses Appeal in Collusive Bidding Case over PESCO Tender

By ProPK Staff | Published Jul 9, 2024 | 8:30 pm



The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of Rs. 10 million on the five entities (Rs. 2 million each) involved in the collusion.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment. Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process. The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of theAct 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/09/competition-appellate-tribunal-dismisses-appeal-in-collusive-bidding-case-over-pesco-tender/



10-July-2024 Online

BUSINESS & FINANCE

#### CAT UPHOLDS CCP PENALTY ON COLLUSIVE BIDDING



By Kazim Raza Rizvi

🚳 JUL 10, 2024 🕒 #CAT, #CCP, #collusive bidding, #M/s Creative Engineering, #penalty, #PESCO

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment. Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process. The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://customnews.pk/2024/07/10/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-collusive-bidding/



#### CAT Upholds CCP Penalty On Collusive Bidding

July 9, 2024 | Industry



Islamabad: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment. Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process. The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution. <a href="https://newztodays.com/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-collusive-bidding-1/">https://newztodays.com/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-collusive-bidding-1/</a>



#### CAT upholds CCP's decision against Creative Engineering

July 10, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment.

Subsequently, an inquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process.

The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-upholds-ccps-decision-against-creative-engineering/



Home > Business > CAT upholds CCP penalty on Collusive bidding

Business

#### CAT upholds CCP penalty on Collusive bidding

ISLAMABAD, Jul 10 (APP):Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion, said a press release issued here on Wednesday.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment.

Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process.

The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.app.com.pk/business/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-collusive-bidding/



10-July-2024 Online

Home » Business » CAT upholds CCP penalty on Collusive bidding

#### CAT Upholds CCP Penalty On Collusive Bidding



Published July 10, 2024 | 02:10 PM

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point News - 10th Jul, 2024)
Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s
Creative Engineering against the order of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP).

The CCP held in its order that M/s Creative Engineering and four other undertakings were involved in collusive bidding for a Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO) tender, thus violating Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. As a result, the CCP imposed a total penalty of PKR 10 million on the five entities (PKR 2 million each) involved in the collusion, said a press release issued here on Wednesday.

Previously, the Commission took suo moto notice of potential bid rigging in PESCO's tender for the procurement of power distribution equipment.

Subsequently, an enquiry was also conducted wherein it was concluded that the five undertakings, including Creative Engineering, colluded to divide the tender quantities amongst themselves and to bid at a uniform price, while giving an impression of a competitive bidding process.

The CCP's order established the violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a), (b) and (e) of the Act 2010.

Creative Engineering challenged the Commission's order before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

However, due to its persistent failure to appear on the scheduled hearing dates, the Tribunal, vide order dated 27 February 2024, dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/cat-upholds-ccp-penalty-on-collusive-bidding-1842711.html

#### **Express**

10-July-2024 Back Page

اسلام آباد (ارشاد انصاری سے ) کھیٹیش اسلام آباد (ارشاد انصاری سے ) کھیٹش اپیلٹ ٹربیونل (سی اے ٹی) نے کھیٹیش کمیشن آف پاکستان کے آرڈر کے خلاف کریٹیو انجینئر نگ کی جانب سے دائر اپیل کو (باقی صفحہ 5 نمبر 38)

## (38) تا سائی

خارج کردیا۔ یسی بی نے اپنے تھم میں کہا کہ کریڈیو انجینئر نگ اور چار دیگر انڈر فیکنگ بھاور الیکٹرک سپلائی کمپنی (پیسکو) کے ٹینڈر کے لیے سازباز پر مبنی بولی دیئے کے عمل میں ملوث تھیں جو کمپٹیش ایکٹ 2010 کے سیشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی ہے۔ ملی بھگت میں ملوث بیانچ اداروں پر بیس لا کھ فی کس اورکل ایک کروڑ جرمانہ عاکد کیا گیا تھا۔ یسی بی نے اورکل ایک کروڑ جرمانہ عاکد کیا گیا تھا۔ یسی بی نے بیسکو بیل کی تقسیم کے آلات کی خریداری کے لیے بیسکو کے ٹینڈر میں مبینہ دھاند لی کا ازخودنوٹس لیا تھا۔

#### Nai Baat

10-July-2024 Page # 2

## سی اے تی کاساز بازیر مبنی بولی پرجر مانه برقر ارر کھنے کا فیصلہ

#### نی کے آرڈر کیخلاف کریٹیو انجینئر نگ کی جانب سے دائرا بیل کوخارج کردیا

اسلام آباد (نئ بات نيوز) كميثيث الهيك ليع بيسكو كينيدر مين مبينددهاندلي كاازخودولس ليا ر پوئل نے کیٹیشن کمیشن آف یا کتان (سی یی) تھا۔سی می کی انکوائری سے ظاہر ہوا کہ کریٹیو کے آرڈر کے خلاف کریٹیو انجینئر نگ کی جانب سے انجینئر نگ سمیت پانچ اداروں نے منصفانہ بولی کے دائرائیل کوفارج کردیا ہے۔ ی کی نے اسے تھم عمل کا تاثر دیتے ہوئے ٹینڈر کی مقدار کوآ پس میں میں کہا کہ کریٹیو انجینئر نگ اور جار دیگر انڈرمیکنگ بانٹنے اور یکساں قبت پر بولی لگانے کے لیے ملی یثاورالیکٹرک سلائی ممپنی پیسکو کے ٹینڈر کے لیے جھگت کی اور کمپٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ساز باز بر بنی بولی دینے کے مل میں ملوث تھیں، جو ورزی کی۔ کریٹیو انجینئر نگ نے کمیشن کے حکم کو كه كيشين ايك 2010 كيسكن 4 كي خلاف كميشين الهيك طربيول مين چينج كيا- تاجم، مقرره ورزی ہے۔ ملی جھت میں ملوث یانچ اداروں پر ہیں ساعت کی تاریخوں پر حاضر ہونے میں مسلسل ناکامی لا کھ فی کس اور کل ایک کروڑ جرمانہ عا کد کیا گیا تھا۔ی کی وجہ سے،ٹریبول نے، 27 فروری 2024 کے

سی بی نے بچلی کی تقیم کے آلات کی خریداری کے سم کے ذریعے دائرا پیل کوخارج کردیا۔

#### Jehan Pakistan

10-July-2024 Page # 2

## سازباز پر مبنی بولی پرعائدسی سی پی جرمانه برقر ارر کھنے کا فیصله

اسلام آباد (جهان ياكستان نيوز) كميثيثن البيلك ے دار ایک کوفارج کردیا ہے۔ ی کی لی ورزی ہے۔ ملی بھگت میں ملوث یا چے ادارول پربیس لا کھ اداروں نے منصفانہ بولی کے عمل کا تاثروتے قیمت پر بولی لگانے کے لیے ملی بھکت کی اور کمپیشن ا يكث كيشكش 4 كى خلاف ورزى كى \_